TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM613511

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| GOLUB CAPITAL LLC | | 12/08/2020 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FOODCHAIN ID GROUP, INC. |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 504 N. 4TH STREET |
| City: | FAIRFIELD |
| State/Country: | IOWA |
| Postal Code: | 52556 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-------------|
| Serial Number: | 88656940 | BIOAGRICERT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name:

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: schopra@paulweiss.com, cmannino@paulweiss.com,

mmcguire@paulweiss.com

SHRUTI CHOPRA

PAUL WEISS RIFKIND WHARTON & GARRISON LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1285 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019-6064**

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 020973-00013 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Shruti Chopra |
| SIGNATURE: | /Shruti Chopra/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/10/2020 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Golub trademark release 1#page1.tif source=Golub trademark release 1#page2.tif source=Golub trademark release 1#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007128 FRAME: 0530

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 8th day of December, 2020, by GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, in its capacity as

administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of FOODCHAIN ID GROUP, INC., a

Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent agrees, for the benefit of Company, as follows:

1. Release of Security Interest. Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and

security interests granted by Company in favor of Administrative Agent in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark

Security Agreement, dated as of July 27, 2020, executed by Company in favor of

Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on July 29, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7010/0696.

2. Termination. Administrative Agent, without any recourse, representation or warranty,

hereby terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement and releases,

relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its continuing security interest in the

Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including

without limitation, its continuing security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule

A hereto, including, without limitation, all applications, registrations and recordings

thereof, as applicable, and all extensions, renewals and proceeds thereof and all

goodwill associated with or symbolized by any of the foregoing.

3. <u>Recordation</u>. Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the applicable governmental

office or agency to record and register this Release upon written request by Company

or Company's authorized representative.

[Signature Page Follows]

12205735v2 12/4/2020 10:05 AM 6483.120

TRADEMARK REEL: 007128 FRAME: 0531 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:_____Name: ___

Marc C. Robinson

Title:

Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

| MARK | SERIAL NUMBER | FILING DATE |
|-------------|---------------|-------------|
| BIOAGRICERT | 88656940 | 10/16/19 |

Schedule A

RECORDED: 12/10/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007128 FRAME: 0533